07-24-06 FORM PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE JUL 2 0 2006 COF 07-28-2006 (Rev 6-93) EET Patent and Trademark Office 103282065 To the Director of the United States atent an ed original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jayprakash C. Bahtt (1) Brian D. Busch (1) Daniel P. Bybell (1) **Polaroid Corporation** F. Richard Cottrell (2) **Patent Department** 784 Memorial Drive **Anemarie DeYoung (1)** Cambridge, MA 02139 Chien Liu (1) Stephen J. Telfer (1) Jay E. Thornton (3) William T. Vetterling (1) Additional conveying party(ies) No 3. Nature of conveyance: **Assignment Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (1) 06/18/02; (2) 06/21/02; (3) 06/19/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 10/806,749 (Continuing Application of USSN 10/151,432 now **US Patent Number 6,801,233)** 6,906,735 (Continuing Application of USSN 10/151,432, now 11/397,251 (Continuing Application of USSN 10/151,432 now **US Patent Number 6,801,233) US Patent Number 6,801,233)** Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00 Check Enclosed James F. Ewing X Authorized to be charged to credit card **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 111 Huntington Avenue Boston, Massachusetts 02199 Payment Information 0482 Last 4 Numbers Credit Card 11/30/2008 **Expiration Date** 07/a6/2006 SDIRETA1 00000005 6801233 Deposit account number 01 AC:8021 120.00 OP James F. Ewing Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

James F. Ewing, 52,875

Name of person signing

be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0704

July 20, 2006

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, Jayprakash C. Bhatt of Waltham, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Brian D. Busch of Sudbury, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Daniel P. Bybell of Medford, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); F. Richard Cottrell of Westport, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Bristol); Anemarie DeYoung of Lexington, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Chien Liu of Wayland, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Stephen J. Telfer of Arlington, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Jay E. Thornton of Watertown, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); and William T. Vetterling of Lexington, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex), being the inventors of a certain invention for THERMAL IMAGING SYSTEM, as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application serial no. 10/151,432 filed May 20, 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal.

Jayprakash C. Bhatt	6 18 02 Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss. County of Middlesex )	
On this day of June, 2002, before me Bhatt, to me known and known to me to be the same instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he except	
	Elisa L Jerrasi  Notary Public
(SEAL)	ELISA L. TERRASI  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  My Commission 2004  Page 1 of 5 pages

**PATENT** REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0678

October, 29, 2004

Page 1 of 5 pages

Brian D. Busch	6/18/02 Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts : ss. County of Middlesex	
	Elisa L. Terrasi Notary Public
(SEAL)	ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October, 29, 2004
Daniel P. Bybell	E/18/02 Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts : ss. County of Middlesex	
On this day of, 2002, before me known and known to me to be the same person instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he ex	ne, the subscriber, personally came Daniel P. Bybell, to described in and who executed the foregoing xecuted the same as his free act and deed.
	Elisa L. Terrasi Notary Public
(SEAL)	ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October: 29, 2004 Page 2 of 5 pages

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0679

F. Richard Cottrell	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss.	
,	ne, the subscriber, personally came F. Richard Cottrell on described in and who executed the foregoing kecuted the same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
Anemarie De Young	Date June 18 2002
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss. County of Middlesex )	
On this day of, 2002, before me to me known and known to me to be the same perso instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that she e	the subscriber, personally came Anemaric DeYoung on described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same as her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public  ELISA L. TERRASI  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  October 29, 2004

Page 3 of 5 pages

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0680

£ -		6/18/02
Chien Liu		Date
Commonwealth of Massac	chusetts ) : ss.	
known and known to me t	o be the same person desci	e, the subscriber, personally came Chien Liu, to me ribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, ame as his free act and deed.
		Elisa L Terrasi Notary Public
	(SEAL)	ELISA L. TERRASI  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  29, 2004
Stephen J. Telfer	H	6/18/02 Date
Commonwealth of Massa County of Middlesex	chusetts ) : ss.	
	i La illa come neccon (	e, the subscriber, personally came Stephen J. Telfer, to described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same as his free act and deed.
		Olsa L. Terrasi Notary Public
	(SEAL)	ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October, 29, 2004
		Page 4 of 5 page

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0681

Jay E. Thomaton	June 19, 2002
Jay E. Thornton	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss.	
County of Middlesex )	
On this 19th day of June, 2002, before me known and known to me to be the same perso instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he	me, the subscriber, personally came Jay E. Thornton, to n described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same as his free act and deed.
-	Olisa L. Jenasi Notary Public
(SEAL)	ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October, 29, 2004
William T. Vetterling  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  County of Middlesex  Ss.	6/18/2002 Date
On this day of, 2002, before Vetterling, to me known and known to me to be foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to	the subscriber, personally came William T. the same person described in and who executed the me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Solution 1. Jewasi Notary Public
(SEAL)	ELISA L. TERRASI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Page 5 of 5 pages October, 29, 2004

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0709

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations,

We, Jayprakash C. Bhatt of Waltham, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Brian D. Busch of Sudbury, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Daniel P. Bybell of Medford, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); F. Richard Cottrell of Westport, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Bristol); Anemarie DeYoung of Lexington, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Chien Liu of Wayland, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Stephen J. Telfer of Arlington, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); Jay E. Thornton of Watertown, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex); and William T. Vetterling of Lexington, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, (County of Middlesex), being the inventors of a certain invention for THERMAL IMAGING SYSTEM, as fully set forth and described in United States Patent Application serial no. 10/151,432 filed May 20, 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto POLAROID CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at 784 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and in and to the said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignce the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal.

Jayprakash C. Bhatt	Date	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) : ss.	
County of Middlesex	) 55.	
o dia day of	2002, before me, the subscriber, personally came Jayprakash C.	
Bhatt, to me known and known to n instrument, and duly acknowledged	2002, before me, the subscriber, personally came Jayprakash C. e to be the same person described in and who executed the foreg to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	oing
Bhatt, to me known and known to n instrument, and duly acknowledged	e to be the same person described in and who executed the foreg to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Notary Public	oing

Page 1 of 5 pages

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0683

Brian D. Busch	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts )	
: ss. County of Middlesex	
On this day of, 2002, before me known and known to me to be the same personnstrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he	me, the subscriber, personally came Brian D. Busch, to on described in and who executed the foregoing e executed the same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
Daniel P. Bybell	Date
CM CM consideration	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss.	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts : ss.  County of Middlesex  2002 before	re me, the subscriber, personally came Daniel P. Bybell, to
On this day of, 2002, before	re me, the subscriber, personally came Daniel P. Bybell, to

Page 2 of 5 pages

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0684

+ Richard Cottvell	21 June 2012
F. Richard Cottrell	Date
	re me, the subscriber, personally came F. Richard Cottrell,
to me known and known to me to be the same per instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he	erson described in and who executed the foregoing e executed the same as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Motary Public My Com. Exp. 9/4/03
Anemarie DeYoung	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss. County of Middlesex )	
On this day of, 2002, before to me known and known to me to be the same prinstrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s	e me, the subscriber, personally came Anemarie DeYoung, erson described in and who executed the foregoing the executed the same as her free act and deed.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	•

Page 3 of 5 pages

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0685

Chien Liu	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts )	
County of Middlesex )	
On this day of, 2002, before known and known to me to be the same person de and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the	me, the subscriber, personally came Chien Liu, to me scribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, e same as his free act and deed.
_	Notary Public
(SEAL)	
Stephen J. Telfer	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts ) : ss.	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts : ss.  County of Middlesex  On this day of, 2002, before more known and known to me to be the same person	ne, the subscriber, personally came Stephen J. Telfer, to n described in and who executed the foregoing
County of Middlesex )	ne, the subscriber, personally came Stephen J. Telfer, to n described in and who executed the foregoing

Page 4 of 5 pages

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0686

ay E. Thornton		Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) : ss.	
County of Middlesex	: ss. )	
ne known and known to me to be t	he same person de	, the subscriber, personally came Jay E. Thornton, escribed in and who executed the foregoing scuted the same as his free act and deed.
		Notary Public
(S	EAL)	
Villiam T. Vetterling		Date
_	)	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) : ss.	Date
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	)	
William T. Vetterling  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  County of Middlesex  On this day of  Vetterling, to me known and know  Foregoing instrument, and duly ack	) _, 2002, before me	Date  e, the subscriber, personally came William T. same person described in and who executed the that he executed the same as his free act and deed
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex On this day of	) _, 2002, before me	e, the subscriber, personally came William T. same person described in and who executed the that he executed the same as his free act and deed
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex On this day of	) _, 2002, before me	e, the subscriber, personally came William T.

Page 5 of 5 pages

RECORDED: 07/23/2002

**RECORDED: 07/25/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 013107 FRAME: 0687